shal1 be entitled to three (3) votes for each Lot in the Property owned by Declarant, plus three (3) votes 
for each potential subdivision lot that has not yet been annexed but which could be developed upon the 
lands eligible for annexation to the Property under the terms of the Declaration. Upon the execution of 
this Declaration, Declarant shal1 have five hundred thirty-one (531) Class "B" votes representing threl(3) 
votes for each of the one hundred seventy-seven (177) Lots in the Property. The Class "B" Member shan 
be entitled to cast all of its votes in any vote or election held by the Association. 

(c) Termination of Class "B" Membership. As each Lot in the Property is 
conveyed by Declarant to a Class "A" Member, Declarant's votes for that Lot shall lapse.